
BUDGET TRANSFER AUTHORIZATION

Commissioners’ Court Actio Approved 7 Denied Other

‘The Commissioners’ Court of Lamb County does hereby order the FY 2025 budget amended as
presented and authorized by Local Government Code §111.010(d).

Passed this 22%? day of December, 2025, on a motion by Lz Forwaer
and seconded by_S base

i M. DeLoach, County Judge



Department:

District

Judge

LAMBCOUNTY

Contact:Scott

Say

It

is

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

LineItemTransfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Movefundsfrom:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.|

AccountName

Amount

|

Fund/Account

No.|

Account

Name

Amount

CPS-CUSTODIAL

CPS-NON-

010-5010-5903-20

PARENTS

4,000.00

|

010-5010-5904-20

|

CUSTODIAL

PARE4,000.00

$

4,000.00

$4,000.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FORBUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

District

ClerkContact:

Debbie

Long

Date:

12/22/2025,

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

rs

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

Move

fundsfrom:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.Account

Name

Amount

010-5020-5003-20

PART-TIME

2,326.00|

010-5020-5002-20

EMPLOYEESAL2,326.00

010-5020-5801-20

BONDS636.00

|

010-5020-5205-20

NON-CAPITAL

388.00

010-5020-5501-20

TRAVEL

248.00

$2,962.00

$2,962.00



Department:

County

Judge

LAMB

COUNTY

Contact:

James

M.

DeLoach

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

LineItem

Transfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

GUARDIANSHIP

EQUIPMENT

010-5030-5925-10

EXP.

3,500.00

|_010-5030-5301-10

OPERATION

800.00

APPOINTED

ATT

010-5030-5902-10

CIVIL

500.00

|

010-5030-5501-10TRAVEL

3,426.00

INSURANCE

&

010-5030-5801-10

BONDS1,500.00

|

_010-5030-5510-10DUES.

92.00

APPOINTED

ATTY

010-5030-5201-10

SUPPLIES

618.00

|

010-5030-5901-10CRIM.

3,100.00

010-5030-5205-10

NON-CAPITAL

1,860.00

885.00

010-5030-5250-10

LAW

BOOKS

325.00

$

8,303.00

$

8,303.00



Department:

COUNTYCLERK

LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Contact:RENE

TREVINO

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

LineItem

Transfer

Date:

12/22/2025,

Movefundsto:

Move

fundsfrom:

Fund/Account

No.Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.Account

Name

Amount

ONLINE

BIRTH

010-5040-5705-10COPIER

LEASE

1,627.00

|_010-5040-5625-10

CERTIFICATES

234.00

010-5040-5205-10

NON-CAPITAL

1,000.00

|

010-5040-5201-10

SUPPLIES

1,107.00

010-5040-5230-10

ELECTION

184.00

|

010-5040-5501-10

TRAVEL

1,470.00

$

2,811.00

$

2,811.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Contact:

Tammy

Kirkland

Date:

12/22/2025

Department:

Tax

Assessor/Collectc

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

Line

Item

Transfer

x

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

Movefunds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.| Account

Name

Amount

|

Fund/Account

No.

|

Account

Name

Amount

010-5050-5201-15.

SUPPLIES

1,779.00

|_010-5050-5205-15|

NON

CAPITAL

2,599.00

EQUIPMENT

010-5050-5301-15OPERATION1,200.00

|_010-5050-5501-15.

TRAVEL

407.00

010-5050-5801-15.

BONDS

27.00

$

3,006.00

$

3,006.00



Department:

Treasurer

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

LAMB

COUNTY

Contact:Jerry

Yarbrough

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

LineItem

Transfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Move

fundsfrom:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

AmountFund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5060-5205-15

NON-CAPITAL

345.00

|

010-5060-5201-15_|

OFFICE

SUPPLIES

345.00

010-5060-5002-15

EMPLOYEE

SAL

2,034.00|

010-5060-5003-15

PART-TIME

2,034.00

$

2,379.00

$

2,379.00



LAMBCOUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEMTRANSFER

Department:

CountyAttorney

Contact:Rickie

Redman12/22/2025

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

beapprovedforthepurposeof:

Move

fundsfrom:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.

|

AccountName

Amount

|

Fund/Account

No.|

Account

Name

Amount

INVESTIGATION

010-5070-5905-25,

EXP

282.00

|_010-5070-5201-25_|

OFFICESUPPLIES

282.00

282.00

$

282.00



Department:

It

is

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

JP4

LAMB

COUNTY

Contact:

MattHanna

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

LineItem

Transfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5084-5205-20

NON-CAP_

2,625.00

|

010-5084-5201-20

|

OFFICE

SUPPLIES

392.00

010-5084-5205-20

UTILITIES

467.00

|_010-5084-5501-20

TRAVEL

2,339.00

010-5084-5301-20

EQUIPMENT.

148.00

010-5084-5305-25_|

BUILDING

MAINT

153.00

010-5084-5510-20

DUES

60.00

$3,092.00

$3,092.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

VET

&

WELFARE

Contact:

CYNTHIA

BUSSEY

Date:

12/22/2025

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

Move

funds

from:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5120-5205-55

NON-CAPITAL

642.00

|

010-5120-5961-55

INDIGENT

642.00

$

642.00

$

642.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

CscD

Contact:

BenDiaz

Date:

08/31/2025

Itis

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

Movefunds

from:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.|

Account

Name

Amount

|

Fund/Account

No.

|

Account

Name

Amount

010-5130-5201-30

SUPPLIES

5.00

| 010-5130-5205-30_|

_NON-CAPITAL

5.00
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LAMBCOUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEMTRANSFER

Department:

Extension

Contact:

BrandonAlbus

Date:

12/22/2025

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

Move

funds

from:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.

| Account

Name

AmountFund/Account

No.

|

Account

Name

Amount

010-5210-5998-10|

CONTINGENCY

33,500.00|

_010-5150-5510-80

DUES

113.00

010-5150-5201-80

SUPPLIES

140.00

|

_010-5150-5218-80_|

PROGRAMDEV

95.00

VEHICLE

010-5150-5320-80

OPERATION1,261.00

|

010-5150-5301-80_|EQUIP

OPERATION

154.00

010-5150-5205-80|

_NON-CAPITAL

850.00|

010-5150-5501-80

TRAVEL5,405.00

010-5150-5321-80

FUEL

515.00

|_010-5150-6000-80_|

CAPITAL

OUTLAY

30,499.00

$

36,266.00

$

36,266.00
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Department:

SHERIFF

LAMBCOUNTY

Contact:Gary

Maddox

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

LineItem

Transfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5170-5002-30

EMPLOYEE

SAL

45,213.00]

010-5170-5009-30

OVERTIME21,637.00

010-5170-5401-30

TELEPHONE10,140.00

|

010-5170-5003-30

PART

TIME

23,576.00

010-5170-5201-30

SUPPLIES

1,852.00

|

_010-5170-6010-30

_|CAP

OUTLAYAUTO

8,573.00

RADIO

010-5170-5210-30

POSTAGE

3,742.00|

_010-51705330-30

PURCHASES

12,319.00

010-5170-5270-30

INVESTIGATION

9,095.00

|_010-5170-5305-30_|

BUILDING

MAINT

1,990.00

010-5170-527630

DARE

5,146.00|

010-5170-5405-30

UTILITIES

1,264.00

010-5170-5501-30

TRAVEL

5,763.00

010-5170-5801-30

INSURANCE

66.00

$

75,188.00

$75,188.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

SHERIFF

Contact:Gary

Maddox

Date:12/22/2025

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

Line

Item

Transfer

X

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

|

Account

Name

Amount

|

Fund/Account

No.

|

Account

Name

Amount

EMPLOYEE

010-5171-5002-30

SALARY

41,924.00

|_010-5171-5009-30

OVERTIME

20,419.00

010-5171-5115-30_|

GROUP

HOSPITAL

51,556.00]

010-5171-5282-30_|

INMATE

SUPPLIES

3,535.00

010-5171-5205-30_|

_NON-CAPITAL

588.00

|_010-5171-5280-30

FOOD

EXP

39,432.00

KITCHEN

010-5170-5260-30

UNIFORMS

2,227.00

|

010-5171-5281-30

SUPPLIES,

2,707.00

010-5171-5335-30_|

JAIL

EQUIPMENT

2,617.00

| 010-5171-5305-30_|

BUILDING

MAINT

14,427.00

010-5171-5510-30

DUES

500.00

| 010-5171-5310-30|

_SAVINS/VINE

2,336.00

010-5210-5998-10_|

CONTINGENCY204,379.00|

_010-5171-5003-30

PART-TIME

1,968.00

010-5171-5501-30

TRAVEL

8,547.00

010-5171-5680-30_|

OUTOF

COUNTY

134,780.00

010-5171-5675-30

MEDICAL

70,527.00



010-5171-6000-30

|

CAPITAL

OUTLAY

5,113.00

$

303,791.00

$

303,791.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEMTRANSFER

Department:

LittlefieldLibrary

Contact:

SelenaRamirez

Date:

12/22/2025

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5180-5233-80

BOOKS

141.00

|_010-5180-5233-80

OFFICE

SUPPLIES

141.00

$

141.00

$

141.00



Department:

Olton

Library

It

is

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

LAMBCOUNTY

Contact:

Jocelyn

Mandrell

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

Line

Item

Transfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEMTRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Movefundsfrom:

Move

funds

to:

Fund/Account

No.

AccountName

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5181-5401-80

TELEPHONE

2,400.00

|

010-5181-5201-80

|

OFFICE

SUPLIES

2,574.00

PROGRAM

010-5181-5205-80

NON-CAPITAL

552.00

|

010-5181-5218-80

DEVELOPMENT

378.00

$

2,952.00

$2,952.00



LAMBCOUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGETAMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

Auditor

Contact:

Gina

Jones

Date:

12/22/2025

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment
LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

Move

fundsfrom:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5200-5301-15_|EQUIP

OPERATION1,000.00

|_010-5200-550115

TRAVEL

1,625.00

010-5200-5705-15

COPIER

LEASE

625.00

010-5200-5002-15

EMPLOYEE

1,610.00

|

_010-5200-5003-15

PART-TIME

1,610.00

$

3,235.00

$3,235.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

Non-Departmental

Contact:

Mike

DeLoach

Date:

__

12/22/2025

Itis

requested

that

aBudget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.|

Account

Name

Amount

|

Fund/Account

No.

|

Account

Name

Amount

PROPERTY&

LIAB

010-5210-5501-10

TRAVEL1,779.00

|_010-5210-5825-10

INS

2,835.00

010-5210-5201-10

SUPPLIES1,067.00

|

_010-5210-5650-10

AUTOPSY

20,952.00

010-5210-5205-10|

_NON-CAPITAL

3,806.00

| 010-5210-6000-10_|

CAPITAL

OUTLAY

4,579.00

010-5210-5210-10

POSTAGE

4,970.00

010-5210-5301-10

EQUIP

OPER

5,000.00

010-5210-5313-10

|

EMPLOYEE

MED

3,124.00

010-5210-5401-10

TELEPHONE4,821.00

010-5210-5510-10

DUES

2,743.00

010-5210-5610-10

CONTRACT1,056.00
$

28,366.00

$28,366.00



LAMB

COUNTY

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Department:

Maintenance

Contact:

James

DeLoach

Date:

12/22/2025

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

Amendment

LineItem

Transfer

x

be

approved

forthe

purpose

of:

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

010-5220-5205-40NON-CAPTIAL

2,835.00

|

_010-5220-5610-40

CONTRACT

3,900.00

010-5210-5998-10

CONTINGENCY

6,060.00

|

_010-5220-5305-40_|

BUILDING

MAINT

12,106.00

010-5220-5405-40UTILITIES

7,111.00

$

16,006.00

$

16,006.00



Department:

It

is

requested

that

a

Budget

AmendmentINFO

SERVICES

LAMB

COUNTY

Contact:

SCOTT

SAY

be

approved

for

the

purpose

of:

LineItem

Transfer

REQUEST

FOR

BUDGET

AMENDMENT/LINE

ITEM

TRANSFER

Date:

12/22/2025

Move

funds

from:

Move

fundsto:

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

Fund/Account

No.

Account

Name

Amount

COMPUTER

010-5210-5998-10

CONTINGENCY

9,545.00

|

_010-5250-5310-10

SOFTWARE

6,976.00

010-5250-5205-10

NON-CAPITAL

1,432.00

010-5250-5501-10

TRAVEL

200.00

010-5250-5610-10

CONTRACT

937.00

$

9,545.00

$

9,545.00

—E—


